AG-0028 Rev. 2
APPROVAL No. - N° D’APPROBATION
Page 1 of/de 8 Project/Projet:  AP-AG-12-0026
Measurement Canada
Mesures Canada
An Agency of Industry Canada Un organisme d’Industrie Canada
NOTICE OF APPROVAL AVIS D’APPROBATION
Issued by statutory authority of the Minister of

3 de l’AGA.
Modelling
The model designations for these orifice fittings were
previously designated as the:
“Orifice Valve” and  “Orifice Door”. The new model
designations are:
NuFlo Single Chamber Orifice Fitting
# 4042XYZABC
Dual Chamber Orifice Fitting
# 4055XYZABC  respectively. Where:
X: Line size
Y: Pressure rating
Z: Service
Désignation des modèles
Les désignations de modèles pour ces raccords à
orifice étaient précédemment :
« Robinet à orifice » et « Porte à orifice ». Les
désignations du nouveau  modèle sont :
Raccord à orifice à chambre simple NuFlo
No : 4055XYZABC
Raccord à orifice à chambre double
No : 4042XYZABC où :
X : grosseur de la conduite
Y : pression nominale
Z : pression de service
AG-0028 Rev. 2
APPROVAL No. - N° D’APPROBATION
Page 4 of/de 8 Project/Projet:  AP-AG-12-0026
A: Flange (pipe schedule)
B :Connection Type
C :Flange Face Type
A : bride (calibre de la conduite)
B : type de raccord
C : type de face de bride
SPECIFICATIONS
NuFlo Single Chamber Orifice Fitting
# 4042XYZABC
Flange / Flange Type: RF or RTJ
Flange / Weld Type: RF or RTJ
Pressure rating: 2", 3"& 4": ANSI 150 - 1500
Dual Chamber Orifice Fitting
# 4055XYZABC
Flangeweld type: Standard or ring joint flanges
Pressure rating:
• 2", 3"& 4" - ANSI 150 - 1500 (ANSI 150 -
300 not available with ring joint flanges)
• 6" - ANSI 150 - 600 (ANSI 150 - 600 not
available with ring joint flanges)
SPÉCIFICATIONS
Raccord à orifice à chambre simple NuFlo
No 4042XYZABC
Bride/type de bride : RF ou RTJ
Bride/type de soudure : RF ou RTJ
Pression nominale : 2, 3 et 4 po :  ANSI 150 - 1500
Raccord à orifice à chambre double
No 4055XYZABC
Bride soudée : joints standards ou annulaires
Pression nominale :
• 2, 3 et 4 po - ANSI 150 - 1500 (ANSI 150 -
300 non disponible avec brides à joints
annulaires)
• 6 po - ANSI 150 - 600 (ANSI 150 - 600 non
disponible avec brides à joints annulaires)
Markings
Marking requirements shall be in accordance with
sections 3-5.1, 3-5.2, 3-5.3, 8-3.1, 8-3.2.1 and 8-
3.2.2 of LMB-EG-08.
Marquage
Les exigences de marquage doivent être conforme
aux paragraphes 3-5.1, 3-5.2, 3-5.3, 8-3.1, 8-3.2.1 et
8-3.2.2 de la LMB-EG-08.
Modification Acceptance Letters
AML-G-12: Incorporates an internal ball stop